PN

égg E Department of Purchasing and Contracting
ot Change Order Request Form

Delialb County
User Department: PW - Sanitation From: Tracy A. Huthcinson
CPANo.: /9 Title: 2PK Trucks Rental
Effective Date: 6/14/22 Expiration Date: 12/31/23

Contract APPROVED Amount: $689,044.00

| Contractor(s) [ Contract No. | Amount Spent I

RDK Assets, Inc. n/a $577,044.00 N/A

Total Amount Spent to Date: $577,044.00

User Department Recommendation: Renew [ Bid [l

Justification:

PW-Sanitation requests a Change Order for an additional $540,000.00 to lease 6 13-Yard non-CDL
garbage trucks. The trucks will be used to service Residential recycle collections routes @ East,

Soutlh, and Central Collection Lots. (6 trucks x $7500 x 12mos. = $540,000.00)
PR J/29/23
%Wrecfo'ﬁ Signhture’ ( Dafe !

541 - Sanitation O H
Funding: Gefieral [_| Enterprise [H 3 Digit Fund Code anriafion Vperafing
CIP Line tem No. (if applicable):

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting; Approve Q’ Deny [

Additional Comments:

Plighlc e

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

09/27/2023

P&C Approved 03/27/2019




Toll-Free: 1-888-~735-8789
3214 Adamo Dr.

Tampa, FL, 33605

Phone: 813-241-0711

Fax: 813-241-0414

Email; info@rdk.com

ASSETS, Inc.

DeKalb County
470-389-4573
3043 Warren Road
Decatur, Ga 30034
Eric Holston

RDK is proud to offer the following proposal for lease of 6 rear load, 13 yard garbage trucks
mixed between Freightliners and Macks for a lease term of 1 year @ a rate of $7500.00 per
truck.

The first 3 units will be available for delivery the middle of September 2023

The remaining 3 units are pending completion dates.

Freight to the customer is included.
Please let me know if there is anything else that | can get for you.

JOANIE BECKWITH

ﬁsistant to Richard Kemner, VP

RDK Inc.
813-241-0711 wk
813-210-1948 cell

joanie@rdk.com

WWW.RDK.COM



